

In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
-cum- Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Special Case (POCSO) No- 70/2023 (Regd. No. 97/2023)

Kumarganj P.S. Case No. 324/2023 dated 09-11-2023
U/s- 448 I.P.C of I.P.C and section 8/4/18 of POCSO Act, 2012.

State -Vs- Ukil Tudu

Present- Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad,
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act),
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

CNR No. WBDD01-002905-2023

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 01/ 16-11-2023

Received GR Case No. 2274/2023, in c/w Kumarganj P.S. Case No. 324/2023 dated 09-11-2023 U/s- 448 I.P.C of I.P.C and section 8/4/18 of POCSO Act, 2012. alongwith Order Sheet, Forml FIR , Written Complaint, Police Prayer and other documents from Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpurat Balurghat against the accused namely (1) **Ukil Tudu, S/o- Suniram Tudu of Tajpur, P.S- Kumarganj, Dist- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Let the case be registered as Special Case. Note in relevant register.

Accused person namely, (1) **Ukil Tudu, S/o- Suniram Tudu of Tajpur, P.S- Kumarganj, Dist- Dakshin Dinajpur** is produced from Ld. Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat (G.R.O File). Accused Kharijul Mondal is taken into the custody and remanded to J/C till date.

A Vokatnama alongwith a bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Ukil Tudu.

Call for C.D. Also issue notice upon the defacto complainant to appear before the Court at the date fixed to attend at the time of bail hearing.

Seen the prayer dated 11.11.2023 of I.O SI Abhijit Ghosh of Kumarganj P.S praying for Jail Interogation of accused Ukil Tudu on the ground stated in the said prayer.

Considered the prayer. The prayer is **allowed**.

The Superintendent of Balurghat Central Correctional Home, D/Dinajpur is hereby directed to take all the initiative alongwith I.O of this case for Jail Intergration of said accused.

Inform.

Fix **30/11/2023** for production of the accused person, appearance of defacto complt and report in final form.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Daskhin Dinajpur

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Daskhin Dinajpur