

Special Case – 70 of 23 (97 of 23)

S.T No. 21(04) of 2024

CNR NO. WBDD01-002905-2023

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 02

Date : 06.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Ld. PP and Ld. Advocate for the defense are present.

The sole accused, Ukil Tudu on C.B is present in the Court and files hazira through the Ld. Advocate for the defense, appointed from the LADCS.

No witness is present as submitted by the Ld. P.P.

It is perused that no summons were issued.

The case is adjourned today.

For the ends of justice a new schedule is prepared.

Fix 16.12.2024 for appr. and evidence of the C.S.W 1 & 3.

Fix 17.12.2024 for appr. and evidence of the C.S.W 2 & 4.

Fix 18.12.2024 for appr. and evidence of the C.S.W 5 & 6.

Fix 19.12.2024 for appr. and evidence of the C.S.W 7 & 9.

Fix 20.12.2024 for appr. and evidence of the C.S.W 11.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamats, if any, so that the schedule does not fail.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur