

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Special Case No.70 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002905 -2905 Regn.No. 97 of 2023 JONo. WB00690

Special Trial No.21(04) of 2024

Order No.14

15-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 8, 9 & 11.

Sole accused person- Ukil Tudu on CB is present before this Court.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present today. The present schedule is complete.

Let the case record be fixed for evidence as per following schedule:

To **27-08-2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 3 & 8.

To **28-08-2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 9 & 11.

Issue Summons. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act